OP \$40,00 1142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prasanna ANANTHARAMAIAH	06/13/2006
Harish Kumar Aethugonahalli PUTTAHARIYAPPA	06/13/2006
Venkateswara Reddy MANDEM LAXMI	06/13/2006
Shivananda SOMAYAJI	06/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	20555 SH 249
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11428410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)888-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6038887274

Email: pnama@globalipservices.com

Correspondent Name: Records Manager, Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 272400

Address Line 2: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200502936-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Prakash Nama

PATENT REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0228

500122248

Total Attachments: 2

source=200502936-1-Assign#page1.tif source=200502936-1-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0229 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200502936-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

		r to HPDC, its successors and assigner an application for Letters Patent of	
Method, Apparatus, And System	For Capturing Traffic St	atistics Between Two Sites Of MPI	LS Based VPN
Filing Date:		Application No.:	
P's), divisionals, and renewals of a Patent of the United States and creissues, or reexaminations, or ext I/we additionally authorize and and enjoyed by HPDC, its succerns for which said Letters Pater same would have been held and endemanded and will not a like a like will, each time a request and recessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all known extensive patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HPI enforce, for its or their own benefit countries provided the expenses where the provided in the expenses where the provided and successors and any official of any country of applications as aforesaid, to issue the patent for said invention(s) or import is successors and granted on or as a relation of the further authorize and live further authorize and	and substitutes for said applications of said Letters Pare HPDC to file applications occassors, assigns, nomine at respectively may be granjoyed by me/us had this and that I/we have full right execute any agreement in is made, and without undute title to said invention(assigns, nominees or legan facts respecting said in all proceedings, to sign all foreign applications, to more properly by the facts of the countries foreign to the eto HPDC, as assigned to rovement(s), including any esult of the application afold direct the attorneys of returning docket number and the to the countries of the application afold direct the attorneys of returning docket number and the countries of the attorney docket number and the countries of the count	in my/our name for Letters Patent in es or legal representatives, to the ful nted, reissued or extended, as fully assignment, and transfer not been made convey the entire interest herein a function of the entire interest herein and conflict herewith, and I/we further decelor education of improvement(s), said application all representatives, and I/we agree vention(s) or improvement(s), said a awful papers, to execute all disclaim aske all rightful oaths and declaration in a nominees and legal representation for said invention(s) or improvement in for said invention(s) or improvement in lending such cooperation essioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to full the entire right, title and interest, and all Letters Patent of the United resaid, in accordance with the terms and title set forth above as soon as the	any and all Letters therefore; and any and all Letters therefore; and any and any country, to be il end of the term or and entirely as the ade; assigned, and that I/covenant and agree in papers as may be on and said Letters to communicate to application and said lers and divisionals, and generally to tives to obtain and ant(s) in any and all and assistance are of the United States of issue patents on any and all Letters if States which may of this assignment.
	we hereunto set my/our han		
A. brazama		13/Swe/2006	⇒.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Prasanna ANANTHARAMAIAH Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Prasanna ANANTHARAMAIAH	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d		e the person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of
		Notary Public	

Page 1 of 2

My Commission Expires:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY BOCKET NO. _

200502936-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereun	13 - Jine - 06
iventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
arish Kumar Aethugonahalli PUTTAHARIYAPP. Ivanlor's Typed Name	a Dat e Applicati on Signed
tale of	$\boldsymbol{\gamma}$
)ss.: .
County of	
sefore me this day of person	hally appeared Harlsh Kumar Aethugonahalli PUTTAHARIYAPPA who is personally clory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
ssignment to be his/her free set and deed.	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
e ov Rodd U	
vsiReddy.	13-Juni-2006
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Data Assignment Signed
enkateswara Reddy MANDEM LAXMI aventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
state of) The second of
County of	
County of Refore meithis day of neison) naily armeared Venkaleswara Reddy MANDEM LAXMI who is personally
Before me this day of perso) naily appeared Venkateswara Reddy MANDEM LAXMI who is personally ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Before me this day of perso	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Before me this day of perso) nally appeared Venkateswara Reddy MANDEM LAXMI who is personally ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Exprises
Before me this day of , perso known or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noary Public
Before me this day of , person day or , person or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noary Public
Before me this day of person the day of person or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Exprises 13 The 2006
Before me this day of, person chown or proved to me on the basis of satisfaces assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Sefore me thisday of, person continuous or proved to me on the basis of satisfacts are signment to be his/her free act and deed. A continuous continuo	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Exprises 13 The 2006
Refore me this day of, person the pass of satisfact and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seat) Shiyananda SOMAYAJI	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Experient 13 The 2006
Refore me this day of nerso proved to me on the basis of satisfalessignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seat)	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Nowy Public My Commission Expires 13 The 2066 Date Assignment Signed
Refore me this day of, person the basis of satisfactions of	Ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Express 13 The 2006 Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed
sefore me this day of person the basis of satisfates and deed. Shiventor's Signature (Seal) Shiventor's Typed Name State of	Complete to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expired. 13 The 2006 Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed
Sefore me thisday of, person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfaces assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of	Complete to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expires. 13 12 2006 Date Assignment Signed
Before me this day of person continuous proved to me on the basis of satisfa assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seat) Shiventanda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of person	Notice evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notice Public My Commission Expires. Carte Assignment Signed Date Application Signed
Sefore me this day of person control provided to me on the basis of satisfaces ignored to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfaces ignored to be his/her free act and deed.	Notary Public My Commission Expires L3 The 2006 Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed) ss.:) ss.: inally appeared Shivananda SOMAYAJI who is personally
Sefore me this day of, person continuous or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seat) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of day of, person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Rev 1005(Assignment)	Date Application Signed Control of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noary Public My Commission Expired Control of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noary Public My Commission Expired Control of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expired
Before me this day of person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seat) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Rev 10x05(Assignment)	Complete to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expired 13 12 20 66 Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Shivananda SOMAYAJI who is personally actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of SWORW Public SWORW OF BEFORE ME SR DEEPA SILLATIVAS
Refore me this day of person the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Rev 10/05(Assignment)	SR. DEEPA SHARTVAS
Sefore me this day of person continuous or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Shivananda SOMAYAJI who is personally appeared Shivananda SOMAYAJI who is personally actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of SWORN'S TO BEFORE ME S.R. DEEFA SHIVAS MANAGED ADVOCATE & NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA.
Sefore me this day of person mown or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Shivananda SOMAYAJI Inventor's Typed Name State of	Shivananda SOMAYAJI who is personally appeared Shivananda SOMAYAJI who is personally appeared to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of SWORN'S OF BEFORE ME SR. DEFFA SHIVAS MANUAL SOMAYAJI SAN SHIVAS MANUAL SOMAYAJI SAN SHIVAS MANUAL SAN SHIVAS GOVT. OF INDIA # 1009, 39th Cross, 2nd Block
Refore me this day of person income or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Shivananda SOMAYAJI inventor's Typed Name State of County of Sefore me this day of person shown or proved to me on the basis of satisfal assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Shiyananda SOMAYAJI who is personally appeared Shiyananda SOMAYAJI who is personally appeared to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of states and the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person who acknowledged the

PATENT REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 07/04/2006